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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS   

DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS 

 

LOK SABHA 

STARRED QUESTION NO. 145 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 8TH DECEMBER, 2021 

 

ALLOCATION OF SPECTRUM FOR 5G TESTING 

 

*145. SHRI MADDILA GURUMOORTHY: 

SHRI CHANDRA SEKHAR BELLANA: 

 

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  whether the Government has allocated spectrum to communication companies for 5G 

testing in selected States in the country; and 

 

(b)  if so, the details of the companies and the States selected for the pilot study? 

 

ANSWER 

 

 MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS &  

ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW) 

 

(a) & (b)  A statement is laid on the Table of the House. 
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STATEMENT TO BE LAID ON THE TABLE OF THE LOK SABHA IN RESPECT 

OF PARTS (a) & (b) OF THE LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 145 FOR 

8TH DECEMBER, 2021 REGARDING “ALLOCATION OF SPECTRUM FOR 5G 

TESTING” 

 

(a) & (b)   Spectrum for 5G technology trial  has been assigned to various Telecom Service 

Providers (TSPs), as per their request for the desired locations in the country. These locations 

include urban, semi-urban and rural areas in Delhi, Mumbai, Kolkata, Karnataka, 

Maharashtra, Gujarat, Tamil Nadu, Andhra Pradesh, Uttar Pradesh (East) and Punjab 

Licensed Service Areas (LSAs). 

 

********** 

 

 


